SKUPP.EU2
TABLE OF CONTENT
SK64 ISO 6432......................................................................3
SKZP ISO 15552 PROFILE..............................................10
SKZT ISO 15552 TIE ROD & BIG BORE.......................14
SKC ISO 21287 COMPACT.............................................18
SPECIALS..............................................................................23
ACCESSORIES.....................................................................24

200 18840 18086
250 29438 28261
320 48230 46361
THEORETICAL FORCES AT 6 BAR
BORE LENGTH
160 45
200 45
250 45
320 45
EFFECTIVE CUSHION LENGTH
STANDARD STROKE LENGTHS
SWITCH MOUNTING
Big bore tie rod ISO 15552 ylinders are standard available with stroke lengths from 25 to 1000.
There are also magnetic swith mounting accessories available for tie-rod cylinders
and big bore tie-rod cylinders. Use code “SKAC-MB’ followed by the required diameter
of the cylinder. For example: SKAC-MB160 for a cylinder with bore ø160.
SKUPP.EU16
Ø A B C ØD ØE F G H I L M N ØO ØP BG CH
160 260 180 80 65 40 M36x2 72 25 55 6 180 140 M16 G3/4 22 36
200 275 180 95 75 40 M36x2 72 28 67 5 220 175 M16 G3/4 22 36

A+
I
SKUPP.EU 17
SKZT
ISO 15552 TIE ROD
DESCRIPTION PROD. NR.
1 Flange SKAC17
2 Clevis SKAC03
3 Rod end SKAC04
4 Rod end nut SKAC01
5 Low-rise pedestal SKAC16
6 Intermediate hinge for tie-rod cylinder SKAC19
7 Support for intermediate hinge SKAC20
8 Male hinge with spherical bearing SKAC13
9 Clevis bracket SKAC11
10 Male hinge SKAC10
11 Pivot pin SKAC09
12 Square joint SKAC14
SKUPP.EU18
SKC- VERSION BODY DIAMETER THREAD STROKE OPTIONS

A
T1 T1
SKUPP.EU22
DESCRIPTION PROD. NR.
1 Support for intermediate hinge SKAC20
2 Front-rear trunnion SKAC21
3 Flange SKAC17
4 Clevis SKAC03
5 Rod end SKAC04
6 Piston rod nut SKAC01
7 Low-rise pedestal SKAC16
8 Male hinge with spherical bearing SKAC13
9 Clevis bracket, spherical eye SKAC11
10 Female hinge SKAC08
11 Male hinge SKAC10
12 Pivot pin, spherical bearing SKAC12
13 Pivot for female hinge SKAC09
14 Square joint with spherical head SKAC15
15 Square joint SKAC14
16 Self-aligning joint SKAC02

SKAC01-50* M16X1.5 22 5
SKAC01-5063* M16X2 24 8
SKAC01-80100* M20X1.5 30 9
SKAC01-125* M27X2 41 12
SKAC01-160200* M36X2 55 14
SKAC01-250* M42X2 65 16
SKAC01-320* M48X2 75 18
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for AISI 304.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
A
BC
SKAC01
ROD NUT
CODE KK B A C E ØF ØD ØH ES G M CH1 CH2 SS°
SKAC02-6X1Z M6X1 35 10 2.5 17.5 6 8.5 14.5 13 1 12.5 5 7 6
SKAC02-8X125Z M8X1.25 57 20 5 26 8 12.5 19 17 2 16 7 11 8
SKAC02-10X125Z M10X1.25 71.5 20 7.5 35 14 22 32 30 2 22 12 19 8
SKAC02-10X150Z M10X1.50 71.5 20 7.5 35 14 22 32 30 2 22 12 19 8
SKAC02-12X125Z M12X1.25 75.5 24 7.5 35 14 22 32 30 2 22 12 19 8
SKAC02-12X175Z M12X1.75 75.5 24 7.5 35 14 22 32 30 2 22 12 20 9
SKAC02-16X150Z M16X1.50 104 32 10 53 22 32 45 41 2 30 20 27 6
SKAC02-20X150Z M20X1.50 119 40 10 53 22 32 45 41 2 37 20 27 6
SKAC02-27X2Z M27X2 147 54 10 60 32 57 70 65 2 48 24 54 8
SKAC02-36X2Z M36X2 190 72 15.5 77 39 57 75 70 2 68 32 54 8
ES
Ø

L
L1
N E
B
B
ØD 1
SD
Ø
2DA
SKAC03
FEMALE FORK WITH PIVOT, LARGER SIZES
CODE D A F L1 N E B D1 D2 L
SKAC03-4ISO* M4 4 0.5 16 8 6 8 4 8 21
SKAC03-6ISO* M6 6 0.5 24 12 9 12 6 10 31
SKAC03-8ISO* M8 8 0.5 32 16 12 16 8 14 42
SKAC03-10ISO* M10X1.25 10 0.5 40 20 15 20 10 18 52
SKAC03-10DIN* M10X1.5 10 0.5 40 20 15 20 10 18 52
SKAC03-12ISO* M12X1.25 12 0.5 48 24 18 24 12 20 62
SKAC03-12DIN* M12X1.75 12 0.5 48 24 18 24 12 20 62
SKAC03-16ISO* M16X1.5 16 1 64 32 24 32 16 26 83
SKAC03-16DIN* M16X2 16 1 64 32 24 32 16 26 83
SKAC03-20ISO* M20X1.5 20 1 80 40 30 40 20 34 105
While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for AISI 303.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
B
B
ØD1
N E
L1
L
D
Ø
D
2A
F
SKAC03
FEMALE FORK WITH LOCKABLE PIN
STEEL
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
SKUPP.EU28
CODE ØMM L H B1 S E C N B O R R2
SKAC05-0810* 8-10 22 24 4 2.5 4.75 12.5 8.1 4.5 18 5 1.5
SKAC05-1216* 12-16 25 27 6 3 5 15 12.1 5.5 24 7 1.5
SKAC05-2025* 20-25 32 30 8 4 6 20 16.1 6.6 31 10 2
While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for stainless steel.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
SKAC05
FOOT ISO 6432
CODE D3 W L3 A ØD ØD1 C1 B ØD4 ØD5 L5 L7 H1 L4 D2
SKAC04-4X07* M4 9 10 13° 5 7.7 6 8 9 11 4 10 27 36 18
SKAC04-6X1* M6 11 12 13° 6 8.9 6.75 9 10 13 5 11 30 40 20
SKAC04-8X125* M8 14 16 14° 8 10.4 9 12 12.5 16 5 13 36 48 24
SKAC04-10X125* M10X1.25 17 20 13° 10 12.9 10.5 14 15 19 6.5 15 43 57 28
SKAC04-10X15* M10X1.5 17 20 13° 10 12.9 10.5 14 15 19 6.5 15 43 57 28
SKAC04-12X125* M12X1.25 19 22 13° 12 15.4 12 16 17.5 22 6.5 17 50 66 32
SKAC04-12X175* M12X1.75 19 22 13° 12 15.4 12 16 17.5 22 6.5 17 50 66 32
SKAC04-16X15* M16X1.5 22 28 15° 16 19.3 15 21 22 27 8 23 64 85 42
SKAC04-16X2* M16X2 22 28 15° 16 19.3 15 21 22 27 8 23 64 85 42
SKAC04-20X15* M20X1.5 30 33 14° 20 24.3 18 25 27.5 34 10 27 77 102 50
SKAC04-27X2* M27X2 41 51 17° 30 34.8 25 37 40 50 15 36 110 145 70
SKAC04-36X2* M36X2 50 56 19° 35 37.7 28 43 46 58 17 41 125 165 80
SKAC04-42X2* M42X2 55 60 16° 40 45,1 33 49 53 65 19 45 142 187 91
SKAC04-48X2* M48X2 65 65 14° 50 56,6 45 60 65 75 23 58 162 218 117

B
3L
D3
W
A
SKAC04
ROD END
STEEL
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
SKUPP.EU 29
CODE ØMM A ØB C ØD E F G H R1 R2 R2
SKAC06-0810* 8-10 25 12 3 4.5 11 16 35 16 10 1.5 1.5
SKAC06-1216* 12-16 32 16.1 4 5.5 14 20 42 20 13 2 1.5
SKAC06-2025* 20-25 40 22.1 5 6.6 17 25 54 25 20 2.5 2
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for stainless steel.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
R1
H

ØA
R
C
ØB
R1
R1
S
SKAC07
FLANGE ISO 6432
STEEL
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
SKUPP.EU30
CODE ØMM ØEK EL ØB LB A
SKAC09-32* 32 10 46 9.6 1.1 53
SKAC09-40* 40 12 53 11.5 1.1 60
SKAC09-50* 50 12 61 11.5 1.1 68
SKAC09-63* 63 16 71 15.2 1.1 78
SKAC09-80* 80 16 91 15.2 1.1 98
SKAC09-100* 100 20 111 19 1.3 118
SKAC09-125* 125 25 132 23.9 1.3 139
SKAC09-160* 160-200 30 172 28.6 1.6 180
SKAC09-250* 250 40 202 37.5 1.85 214
SKAC09-320* 320 45 222 42.5 1.85 234
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or X for stainless steel.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
EL
Ø
KE
A
Ø
B
LB
Ø
B
LB
SKAC09
PIN FOR FEMALE HINGE
CODE Ø TG CB UB ØCD FL L ØD L1 L4 S MR E
SKAC08-32* 32 32.5 26 45 10 22 13 30 5 5.5 M6X20 10 45
SKAC08-40* 40 38 28 52 12 25 16 35 5 5.5 M6X20 12 52
SKAC08-50* 50 46.5 32 60 12 27 16 40 5 6.5 M8X20 12 65
SKAC08-63* 63 56.5 40 70 16 32 21 45 5 6.5 M8X20 16 75
SKAC08-80* 80 72 50 90 16 36 22 45 5 10 M10X25 16 95
SKAC08-100* 100 89 60 110 20 41 27 55 5 10 M10X25 20 115
SKAC08-125* 125 110 70 130 25 50 30 60 7 10 M12X25 25 140
SKAC08-160* 160 140 90 170 30 55 35 65 7 10 M16X30 25 180
SKAC08-200* 200 175 90 170 30 60 35 75 7 11 M16X30 25 220
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel, ZB for black painted steel, A for aluminium or X for AISI 316.
Add 1 for screws or 2 for screws and pin. For example: SKAC01-20Z2 for zinc coated steel, with screws and pin.
SKAC08
FEMALE HINGE
STEEL
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
ALUMINIUM
SKUPP.EU 31
CODE ØMM TG EW ØCD FL L ØD L1 L4 S MR E
SKAC10-20* 20 22 16 8 20 12 12 4,5 3 M5X16 8 36
SKAC10-25* 25 26 16 8 20 12 12 4,5 3 M5X16 8 39,5
SKAC10-32* 32 32.5 26 10 22 13 30 5 5.5 M6X20 10 45
SKAC10-40* 40 38 28 12 25 16 35 5 5.5 M6X20 12 52
SKAC10-50* 50 46.5 32 12 27 16 40 5 6.5 M8X20 12 65
SKAC10-63* 63 56.5 40 16 32 21 45 5 6.5 M8X20 16 75
SKAC10-80* 80 72 50 16 36 22 45 5 10 M10X25 16 95
SKAC10-100* 100 89 60 20 41 27 55 5 10 M10X25 20 115
SKAC10-125* 125 110 70 25 50 30 60 7 10 M12X25 25 140
SKAC10-160* 160 140 90 30 55 35 65 7 10 M16X30 25 180
SKAC10-200* 200 175 90 30 60 35 75 7 11 M16X30 25 220
SKAC10-250* 250 220 110 40 70 45 90 11 11 M20X35 40 270
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel, ZB for black painted steel, A for aluminium or I for AISI 304.
Add 1 for screws. For example: SKAC01-20Z1 for zinc coated steel, with screws.
Ø20-25 according to ISO 21287
SKAC10
MALE HINGE
CODE Ø E CP CG TG FM L1 L10 L4 ØD ØCF T B3 L11 SR R4 S
SKAC11-32* 32 45 34 14 32.5 22 5 9 5.5 30 10 3 3.3 16.5 9.5 17 M6X20
SKAC11-40* 40 52 40 16 38 25 5 9 5.5 35 12 4 4.3 18 12 20 M6X20
SKAC11-50* 50 65 45 21 46.5 27 5 11 6.5 40 16 4 4.3 23 14 22 M8X20
SKAC11-63* 63 75 51 21 56.5 32 5 11 6.5 45 16 4 4.3 23 17 25 M8X20
SKAC11-80* 80 95 65 25 72 36 5 14 10 45 20 4 4.3 27 21 30 M10X25
SKAC11-100* 100 115 75 25 89 41 5 14 10 55 20 4 4.3 27 21 32 M10X25
SKAC11-125* 125 140 97 37 110 50 7 20 10 60 30 6 6.3 40 29 42 M12X25
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel, A for aluminium or X for AISI 316. Add 1 for screws or 2 for screws and pin.
For example: SKAC01-20Z2 for zinc coated steel, with screws and pin.
SKAC11
FEMALE HINGE, SPHERICAL
STEEL STAINLESS STEEL ALUMINIUM
STEEL STAINLESS STEEL ALUMINIUM
SKUPP.EU32
CODE ØMM TG ØCX DL L EX EP S L4 D L1 E MS L3 R1
SKAC13-32* 32 32.5 10 22 12 14 10.5 M6x20 5.5 30 7 45 16 - -
SKAC13-40* 40 38 12 25 15 16 12 M6x20 5.5 35 7 52 18 - -
SKAC13-50* 50 46.5 16 27 15 21 15 M8x20 6.5 40 7 65 21 51 19
SKAC13-63* 63 56.5 16 32 20 21 15 M8x20 6.5 45 7 75 23 - -
SKAC13-80* 80 72 20 36 20 25 18 M10x25 10 45 9 95 28 74 24
SKAC13-100* 100 89 20 41 25 25 18 M10x25 10 55 9 115 30 140 32
SKAC13-125* 125 110 30 50 30 37 25 M12x25 10 60 9 140 40 - -
SKAC13-160* 160 140 35 55 35 43 30 M16x30 10 65 7 180 44 - -
SKAC13-200* 200 175 35 60 35 43 30 M16x30 11 75 7 220 47 220 48
*While ordering, add A for aluminium, Z for zinc coated steel or ZB for black painted steel. Add 1 for screws. For example: SKAC01-20Z1 for zinc coated steel.
SKAC13
MALE HINGE, SPHERICAL BEARING
CODE ØMM ØD4 L8 ØJK L5 L9 ES
SKAC12-32* 32 3 14 10 41 6.5 30.5
SKAC12-40* 40 4 16 12 48 8 36
SKAC12-50* 50 4 20 16 54 8 41
SKAC12-50* 63 4 20 16 60 8 47
SKAC12-80* 80 4 24 20 75 8 61
SKAC12-100* 100 4 24 20 85 8 71
SKAC12-125* 125 6 36 30 110 12 91
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel version or X for stainless steel version
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
SKAC12
PIVOT PIN FOR SPHERICAL BEARING
STEEL STAINLESS STEEL
STEEL STAINLESS STEEL ALUMINIUM
SKUPP.EU 33
CODE ØMM ØCK EM BR PH GL ØHB LB BT TE RA ØD LD UL UR EA
SKAC14-32* 32 10 26 10 32 21 6.6 6.4 8 38 18 21 3 51 31 10
SKAC14-40* 40 12 28 11 36 24 6.6 8.4 10 41 22 21 3 54 35 15
SKAC14-50* 50 12 32 13 45 33 9 10.4 12 50 30 21 3 65 45 16
SKAC14-63* 63 16 40 15 50 37 9 12.4 14 52 35 21 3 67 50 16
SKAC14-80* 80 16 50 15 63 47 11 11.5 14 66 40 21 3 86 60 20
SKAC14-100* 100 20 60 19 71 55 11 14.5 17 76 50 11 3 96 70 20
SKAC14-125* 125 25 70 22.5 90 70 14 16.8 20 94 60 21 3 124 90 30
SKAC14-160* 160 30 90 31.5 115 97 14 21 25 118 88 31 5 156 126 36
SKAC14-200* 200 30 90 31.5 135 105 18 26 30 122 90 31 5 162 130 40
*While ordering, add A for aluminium, X for AISI 316, Z for zinc coated steel or ZB for black painted steel.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
X
ØC K
EA
TE
EM
ØH B
ØD
DL
T
B
H
P
BR GL
UR
RA
BL
UL
SKAC14
SQUARE JOINT
CODE ØMM ØHB RA UR GL BT PH TE UL BR EP ØCK LB ØD LD EA EX
SKAC15-32* 32 6.6 18 31 21 10 32 38 51 15 10.5 10 8.5 20 5 8.5 14
SKAC15-40* 40 6.6 22 35 24 10 36 41 54 18 12 12 8.5 25 5 10 16
SKAC15-50* 50 9 30 45 33 12 45 50 65 20 15 16 10.5 30 5 13.5 21
SKAC15-63* 63 9 35 50 37 12 50 52 67 23 15 16 10.5 35 5 13.5 21
SKAC15-80* 80 11 40 60 47 14 63 66 86 27 18 20 11.5 45 5 15 25
SKAC15-100* 100 11 50 70 55 15 71 76 96 30 18 20 12.5 55 5 15 25
SKAC15-125* 125 13.5 60 90 70 20 90 94 124 40 25 30 17 65 7 20 37
*While ordering, X for AISI 316, Z for zinc coated steel or ZB for black painted steel.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
UR
RA
BT
GLBR
PH
ØD
TE
UL
LD
ØHB
LB
EA
EP
EX
ØCK
SKAC15
SQUARE JOINT, SPHERICAL HEAD
STEEL STAINLESS STEEL ALUMINIUM
STEEL STAINLESS STEEL ALUMINIUM
SKUPP.EU34
CODE ØMM TG ØD ØFB R TF L4 S UF E MF
SKAC17-32* 32 32.5 30 7 32 64 5 M6x20 80 45 10
SKAC17-40* 40 38 35 9 36 72 5 M6x20 90 52 10
SKAC17-50* 50 46.5 40 9 45 90 6.5 M8x20 110 65 12
SKAC17-50* 63 56.5 45 9 50 100 6.5 M8x20 120 75 12
SKAC17-80* 80 72 45 12 63 126 9 M10x25 150 95 16
SKAC17-100* 100 89 55 14 75 150 9 M10x25 170 115 16
SKAC17-125* 125 110 60 16 90 180 10.5 M12x25 205 140 20
SKAC17-160* 160 140 65 18 115 230 9.5 M16x30 260 180 20
SKAC17-200* 200 175 75 22 135 270 12.5 M16x30 300 220 25
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for stainless steel. Add 1 for screws.
For example: SKAC01-20Z1 for zinc coated steel, with screws.
SKAC17
FLANGE
CODE ØMM TG TG2 AH R2 ØAB AO AU TR AT S L7 E
SKAC16-32* 32 32.5 16.25 32 15 7 11 24 32 4 M6X16 30 45
SKAC16-40* 40 38 19 36 17.5 10 8 28 36 4 M6X16 30 52
SKAC16-50* 50 46.5 23.25 45 20 10 15 32 45 5 M8X20 36 65
SKAC16-50* 63 56.5 28.25 50 22.5 10 13 32 50 5 M8X20 35 75
SKAC16-80* 80 72 36 63 22.5 12 14 41 63 6 M10X20 47 95
SKAC16-100* 100 89 44.5 71 27.5 14.5 16 41 75 6 M10X20 53 115
SKAC16-125* 125 110 55 90 30 16.5 25 45 90 8 M12X25 70 140
SKAC16-160* 160 140 70 115 32.5 18.5 15 60 115 10 M16X30 100 180
SKAC16-200* 200 175 87.5 135 37.5 24 30 70 135 12 M16X30 109 220
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for stainless steel version. For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
Add 1 for screws. For example: SKAC01-20Z1 for zinc coated steel, with screws.
TG
R

E
AT
S
T
A
ØA B
AO AU
SKAC16
LOW RISE PEDESTAL
STEEL
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
SKUPP.EU 35
CODE ØMM A TM TL TK ØTD UW CH1 CH2
SKAC18-32* 32 45 50 11.5 25 12 65 3 3
SKAC18-40* 40 51.8 63 16 25 16 75 3 4
SKAC18-50* 50 60.7 75 16 30 16 95 3 5
SKAC18-63* 63 72.2 90 20 30 20 105 3 5
SKAC18-80* 80 91.2 110 20 30 20 130 3 5
SKAC18-100* 100 108.2 132 24.5 40 25 145 4 6
SKAC18-125* 125 135.3 160 24.5 40 25 176 4 6
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or X for AISI 316. Add 1 for screws.
For example: SKAC01-20Z1 for zinc coated steel, with screws.
TL
TM
TL
A
A
ØTD
ØTD
CH1
CH2
SKAC18
INTERMEDIATE HINGE FOR PROFILE CYLINDER
CODE ØMM A TM TL TK ØTD ØD ØD1 UW CH NUT*
SKAC19-32* 32 32.5 50 12 15 12 37 6.25 46 2.5 -
SKAC19-40* 40 38 63 16 20 16 46 6.25 59 2.5 -
SKAC19-50* 50 46.5 75 16 20 16 56 8.25 69 3 -
SKAC19-63* 63 56.5 90 20 25 20 69 8.25 84 3 -
SKAC19-80* 80 72 110 20 25 20 87 10.25 102 4 -
SKAC19-100* 100 89 132 25 30 25 107 10.25 125 4 -
SKAC19-125* 125 110 160 25 32 25 134 12.25 155 5 -
SKAC19-160* 160 140 200 32 40 32 171 16.25 190 - M16X2
SKAC19-200* 200 175 250 32 40 32 214 16.25 240 - M16X2
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel, or X for AISI 316. Add 1 for screws. For example: SKAC01-20Z1 for zinc coated steel, with screws.
Note: it is possible to use the Ø160-200 intermediate hinge only combined with cylinders equipped with threaded tie rods.
MT
LT
LT
ØT D
ØT D
A
ØDØ
1
D
TK
UW
A
CH
SKAC19
INTERMEDIATE HINGE FOR TIE ROD CYLINDERS
STEEL
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
SKUPP.EU36
CODE ØMM ØCR FN FK ØHB ØA LA TH C UL NH ØB
SKAC20-32* 32 12 30 15 6.6 11 7 32 10.5 46 18 22
SKAC20-40* 40-50 16 36 18 9 15 9 36 12 55 21 28
SKAC20-63* 63-80 20 40 20 11 18 11 42 13 65 23 32
SKAC20-100* 100-125 25 50 25 14 20 13 50 16 75 28.5 39
SKAC20-160* 160-200 32 60 30 18 26 17 60 22.5 92 40 45
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
NF
KF

SUPPORT FOR INTERMEDIATE HINGE
ØD 1
ØD
A
A
Ø
DT
TMTL TL
Ø
DT
W
U
TK
R1
CODE ØMM A TM TL TK ØTD ØD ØD1 UW R1 NUT
SKAC19-250* 250 220 320 40 50 40 264 20.25 295 180 M20X2.5
SKAC19-320* 320 270 400 50 70 50 338 24.25 370 220 M24X3
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel. Add 1 for screws. For example: SKAC01-20Z1 for zinc coated steel, with
screws. Note: it is possible to use the intermediate hinge only combined with cylinders equipped with threaded tie rods.
SKAC19
INTERMEDIATE HINGE FOR TIE ROD CYLINDERS Ø25-320
STEEL
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
SKUPP.EU 37
CODE ØMM TG UW TM TL ØTD ØD TK R3 L S
SKAC21-32* 32 32.5 46 50 12 12 30 14 1 6.5 M6X20
SKAC21-40* 40 38 59 63 16 16 35 19 1.5 9 M6X25
SKAC21-50* 50 46.5 69 75 16 16 40 19 1.6 9 M8X25
SKAC21-63* 63 56.5 84 90 20 20 45 24 1.6 11.5 M8X30
SKAC21-80* 80 72 102 110 20 20 45 24 1.6 11.5 M10X30
SKAC21-100* 100 89 125 132 25 25 55 29 2 14 M10X35
SKAC21-125* 125 110 150 160 25 25 60 30 2 15 M12X35
SKAC21-160* 160 140 180 200 32 32 65 40 2.5 20 M16X45
SKAC21-200* 200 175 250 250 32 32 75 40 2.5 20 M16X45
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel. For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
CODE Ø A A1 A2 A3 B C D E F G G1 ØH ØH1 H2 ØH3 ØH4 CH ØI L P Q
SKAC22-32* 32 40 18 6 6 24 20 20 35 38.1 4 4 12 10 M8x1 15 10 13 7 8 12 4
SKAC22-40* 40 50 21.6 7 7 30 28 27 40 46.1 5 5 15 12 M10x1 20 12 17 9 10 13 5
SKAC22-50* 50 54 26.4 9 8.5 34 36 30 45 57.1 6 6 18 14 M12x1,5 23 14 19 9 10 14 6
SKAC22-63* 63 65 31.5 13 8.5 35 42 34 50 70.1 6 6 20 16 M14x1,5 23 16 19 9 15 16 6
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for AISI 304. For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
SKAC21
FRONT/REAR TRUNNION
SKAC22

Ø
3
H
Q
C
2
HØ
1
H
A2
A1
G1
CH
SKUPP.EU38
CODE ØMM A D E ØF I H
SKAC24-32* 32 M8x1 8 14 10 5 51
SKAC24-40* 40 M10x1 9.5 16.5 12 6 61
SKAC24-50* 50 M12x1.5 11 20 14 6 75
SKAC24-63* 63 M14x1.5 13 28 16 8 92
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for AISI 304.
For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
E
D
ØF
A
I
H
SKAC24
PINS FOR SK95 HINGE
STEEL
CODE ØMM A B C D E F G H I ØL ØM ØN P Q
SKAC23-32* 32 66 49 21 4 52 14 28 14 28 30 7 7 7 4
SKAC23-40* 40 80 58 30 5 60 18 30 20 33 38 9 9 10 5
SKAC23-50* 50 90 70 30 6 70 20 40 20 40 45 9 9 10 6
SKAC23-63* 63 96 80 30 6 76 20 50 20 45 45 9 9 10 6
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for AISI 304. For example: SKAC01-20Z for zinc coated steel.
SKAC23
SK95 FOOT FLANGE
STEEL

P
SKUPP.EU 39
CODE A B C D E
SKAC30-32* 45 M30x1.5 40 7 5
SKAC30-40* 50 M38x1.5 46 8 5
SKAC30-5063* 58 M45x1.5 52 9 6
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel or I for stainless steel
D
C
B
E
ØA
SKAC30
SLOTTED NUT
CODE ØMM A TM TL TK ØTD ØD ØD1 UW CH
SKAC27-32* 32 32.5 50 12 15 12 37 M6 46 2.5
SKAC27-40* 40 38 63 16 20 16 46 M6 59 2.5
SKAC27-50* 50 46.5 75 16 20 16 56 M8 69 3
SKAC27-63* 63 56.5 90 20 25 20 69 M8 84 3
SKAC27-80* 80 72 110 20 25 20 87 M10 102 4
SKAC27-100* 100 89 132 25 30 25 107 M10 125 4
SKAC27-125* 125 110 160 25 32 25 134 M12 155 5
SKAC27-160* 160 140 200 32 40 32 171 M16 190 -
SKAC27-200* 200 175 250 32 40 32 214 M16 240 -
*While ordering, add Z for zinc coated steel, for stainless steel
TK
ØT D
UW